
DRG DESCRIPTION
AVERAGE 

LOS

AVERAGE 

TOTAL 

CHARGES
066 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W/O CC/MCC* 5 $9,200

069 TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA 1 $1,647

074 CRANIAL & PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS W/O MCC 1.5 $1,437

092 OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W CC 1 $1,654

100 SEIZURES W MCC 8 $19,957

101 SEIZURES W/O MCC 1 $2,593

103 HEADACHES W/O MCC 1.5 $4,814

122 ACUTE MAJOR EYE INFECTIONS W/O CC/MCC 3 $6,886

125 OTHER DISORDERS OF THE EYE W/O MCC 2 $2,519

149 DYSEQUILIBRIUM 4 $9,544

153 OTITIS MEDIA & URI W/O MCC 2.7 $6,034

176 PULMONARY EMBOLISM W/O MCC 2.7 $6,953

178 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W CC 2 $6,433

179 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W/O CC/MCC 2 $6,464

181 RESPIRATORY NEOPLASMS W CC 1.5 $2,471

185 MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA W/O CC/MCC 3 $4,832

187 PLEURAL EFFUSION W CC 3 $9,808

189 PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE 3 $9,887

190 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC 3.6 $12,141

191 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W CC 3.0 $9,605

192 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W/O CC/MCC 2.4 $7,139

193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 4.1 $12,873

194 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC 3.5 $10,856

195 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W/O CC/MCC 2.4 $7,608

202 BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC 1.7 $4,328

203 BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W/O CC/MCC 2 $5,483

204 RESPIRATORY SIGNS & SYMPTOMS 1 $1,592

206 OTHER RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W/O MCC 3.5 $7,879

280 ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC 1 $1,614

282 ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W/O CC/MCC 1 $1,627

INPATIENT AVERAGE CHARGES AND LENGTH OF STAY



291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC 3.8 $12,442

292 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W CC 3.1 $8,455

293 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W/O CC/MCC 3.3 $7,366

299 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W MCC 5 $7,933

300 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W CC 4 $6,407

301 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC 1.5 $3,021

305 HYPERTENSION W/O MCC 8 $18,317

309 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W CC 2.5 $8,697

310 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC 2 $4,345

312 SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE 2 $5,363

313 CHEST PAIN 1.8 $3,325

315 OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC 5 $10,505

372 MAJ GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDERS & PERITONEAL INFECTIONS W CC 4.5 $8,297

373 MAJ GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDRS & PERITONEAL INFECTIONS WO CC/ 4.5 $18,084

378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 3.5 $7,896

379 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W/O CC/MCC 1 $2,791

389 G.I. OBSTRUCTION W CC 4 $7,456

390 G.I. OBSTRUCTION W/O CC/MCC 2.3 $5,105

391 ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W MCC 2 $6,524

392 ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC 2.3 $5,048

395 OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W/O CC/MCC 2 $6,262

433 CIRRHOSIS & ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS W CC 4 $7,290

434 CIRRHOSIS & ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS W/O CC/MCC 2 $5,236

439 DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W CC 3.5 $7,723

440 DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W/O CC/MCC 2.8 $6,154

441 DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG,CIRR, ALC HEPA W MCC 11 $23,887

442 DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG,CIRR,ALC HEPA W CC 6 $11,764

443 DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG,CIRR,ALC HEPA W/O CC/MCC 2 $4,755

444 DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W MCC 1 $4,179

446 DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W/O CC/MCC 1.5 $5,365

536 FRACTURES OF HIP & PELVIS W/O MCC 3 $3,222

539 OSTEOMYELITIS W MCC 3 $4,322

540 OSTEOMYELITIS W CC 3 $4,191

541 OSTEOMYELITIS W/O CC/MCC 4 $7,686



544 PATHOLOGICAL FRACTURES & MUSCULOSKELET & CONN TISS MALIG W/O 4 $12,497

547 CONNECTIVE TISSUE DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC 2 $4,430

549 SEPTIC ARTHRITIS W CC 3 $6,117

550 SEPTIC ARTHRITIS W/O CC/MCC 3 $8,126

552 MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC 3.1 $4,909

558 TENDONITIS, MYOSITIS & BURSITIS W/O MCC 3.2 $5,287

560 AFTERCARE, MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC 5 $6,769

563 FX, SPRN, STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR, HIP, PELVIS & THIGH W/O 2 $5,749

564 OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONNECTIVE TISSUE DIAGNOSES W MC 3 $4,968

565 OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONNECTIVE TISSUE DIAGNOSES W CC 4 $10,726

592 SKIN ULCERS W MCC 2 $4,080

601 NON-MALIGNANT BREAST DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC 5.3 $8,641

602 CELLULITIS W MCC 3 $5,843

603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 3.2 $5,996

605 TRAUMA TO THE SKIN, SUBCUT TISS & BREAST W/O MCC 2.7 $4,476

637 DIABETES W MCC 4 $8,814

638 DIABETES W CC 2.3 $5,254

639 DIABETES W/O CC/MCC 2.8 $5,614

640 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W 6 $15,178

641 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTR,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MC 2.75 $5,231

682 RENAL FAILURE W MCC 5 $9,567

683 RENAL FAILURE W CC 2.5 $5,751

684 RENAL FAILURE W/O CC/MCC 1.5 $3,055

687 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT NEOPLASMS W CC 4 $11,119

689 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W MCC 3 $7,036

690 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC 2.3 $4,611

694 URINARY STONES W/O ESW LITHOTRIPSY W/O MCC 1.5 $3,875

696 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/O MCC 2 $5,651

699 OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W CC 5 $7,325

700 OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W/O CC/MCC 3 $6,483

726 BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERTROPHY W/O MCC 2 $2,404

728 INFLAMMATION OF THE MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W/O MCC 3.5 $6,713

729 OTHER MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC/MCC 7 $6,857

759 INFECTIONS, FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W/O CC/MCC 1 $4,681



809 MAJOR HEMATOL/IMMUN DIAG EXC SICKLE CELL CRISIS & COAGUL W C 6 $10,756

811 RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W MCC 2.7 $8,394

812 RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W/O MCC 2.2 $5,532

841 LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W CC 2 $5,043

866 VIRAL ILLNESS W/O MCC 1 $1,939

868 OTHER INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES DIAGNOSES W CC 4 $12,993

871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W MCC 2 $3,938

872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W/O MCC 3 $6,943

880 ACUTE ADJUSTMENT REACTION & PSYCHOSOCIAL DYSFUNCTION 1.5 $1,824

884 ORGANIC DISTURBANCES & MENTAL RETARDATION 3 $4,229

885 PSYCHOSES 1 $1,515

897 ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHAB THERAPY W/O MCC 2.4 $5,067

914 TRAUMATIC INJURY W/O MCC 5 $8,528

917 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W MCC 1 $3,807

918 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W/O MCC 1.7 $3,413

922 OTHER INJURY, POISONING & TOXIC EFFECT DIAG W MCC 2 $5,687

923 OTHER INJURY, POISONING & TOXIC EFFECT DIAG W/O MCC 1 $3,863

934 FULL THICKNESS BURN W/O SKIN GRFT OR INHAL INJ 1 $3,469

947 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W MCC 3 $5,883

948 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/O MCC 1.8 $4,528

982 EXTENSIVE O.R. PROC UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W CC 5 $11,486

DRG DESCRIPTION
AVERAGE 

LOS

AVERAGE 

TOTAL 

CHARGES
057 DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W/O MCC 12 $10,564

065 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC/TPA 24HR 7.5 $6,765

092 OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W CC 7.5 $9,757

178 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W CC 8 $25,509

189 PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE 11 $20,616

191 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W CC 8.5 $18,192

192 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W/O CC/MCC 4.2 $9,936

SWINGBED AVERAGE CHARGES AND LENGTH OF STAY



193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 1 $2,909

194 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC 6.8 $19,728

195 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W/O CC/MCC 8.75 $24,642

291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC 4 $5,672

292 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W CC 15.5 $23,311

369 MAJOR ESOPHAGEAL DISORDERS W CC 12 $25,998

372 MAJ GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDERS & PERITONEAL INFECTIONS W CC 3 $3,488

378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 10 $13,402

539 OSTEOMYELITIS W MCC 3 $3,551

540 OSTEOMYELITIS W CC 27 $20,958

541 OSTEOMYELITIS W/O CC/MCC 6 $6,644

544 PATHOLOGICAL FRACTURES & MUSCULOSKELET & CONN TISS MALIG W/O 9 $13,605

552 MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC 20 $19,365

554 BONE DISEASES & ARTHROPATHIES W/O MCC 12 $10,768

555 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONN TISSUE W MCC 8 $13,565

556 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONN TISSUE W 6.3 $7,125

559 AFTERCARE, MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W MCC 17 $20,474

560 AFTERCARE, MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC 26.5 $27,635

561 AFTERCARE, MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W/O CC 14.25 $11,319

563 FX, SPRN, STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR, HIP, PELVIS & THIGH W/O 8.5 $8,999

592 SKIN ULCERS W MCC 43 $44,591

603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 6.7 $6,663

638 DIABETES W CC 21 $17,379

640 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W 8 $14,015

641 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTR,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MC 10 $22,707

690 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC 4.8 $6,553

696 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/O MCC 3 $1,594

723 MALIGNANCY MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W CC 4 $5,555

815 RETICULOENDOTHELIAL & IMMUNITY DISORDERS W CC 20 $21,131

884 ORGANIC DISTURBANCES & MENTAL RETARDATION 11.5 $9,887

920 COMPLICATIONS OF TREATMENT W CC 21 $16,108

947 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W MCC 11.9 $22,554

948 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/O MCC 10.9 $15,091

949 AFTERCARE W CC/MCC 8.3 $6,702



950 AFTERCARE W/O CC/MCC 20 $15,624

** CC = COMPLICATIONS/COMORBITIES

**MCC = MAJOR COMPLICATIONS/COMORBIDITIES

presence of other conditions or procedures that complicate principal diagnosis. 12/19/2018


